10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
RESOLUTION NO. 2018-48

INTRODUCED BY:

Councilor Signe I. Lindell
Councilor Renee D. Villarreal
Councilor Christopher M. Rivera

Councilor Peter N. Ives

A RESOLUTION
REGARDING RESOLUTION 2017-77, THE MUNICIPAL DRUG STRATEGY TASK
FORCE, TO EXTEND THE DURATION OF THE TASK FORCE FOR EIGHT MONTHS
FROM THE DATE OF APPOINTMENT OF A MAJORITY OF MEMBERS OF THE

TASK FORCE.

WHEREAS, Resolution 2017-77 was adopted on October 25th, 2017 that created a
Municipal Drug Strategy Task Force to explore and recommend long-term solutions in a
Community Strategic Plan for addressing issues arising from persons struggling with problematic
drug and alcohol use; and

WHEREAS, the Task Force consists of twenty members appointed by the mayor with
the approval of the Governing Body; and

WHEREAS, transition in the administration of the City of Santa Fe slowed full
appointment of the Task Force, delaying the work of the Task Force; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2017-77 specified that the Task Force should conclude its work

not more than eight months from the adoption of the initial Resolution, a time frame that has



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

since lapsed; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2017-77 stated that the Governing Body may further extend the
work of the Task Force if such extension is needed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
CITY OF SANTA FE that the Municipal Drug Strategy (MDS) Task Force is hereby granted an
extension to complete the duties specified in Resolution 2017-77 of eight months from the date of
adoption of this Resolution.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 11% day of July, 2018.

AP —

Ld

ALAN M. WEBBER, MAYOR

ATTEST:

QLANDA Y. VIGIL, CITQJLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

)

GENO ZAMORA, INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY

M/Legislation/Resolutions 2018/2018-48 MDS Task Force Time Extension



