1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2018-48
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Signe I. Lindell
6	Councilor Renee D. Villarreal
7	Councilor Christopher M. Rivera
8	Councilor Peter N. Ives
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	REGARDING RESOLUTION 2017-77, THE MUNICIPAL DRUG STRATEGY TASK
12	FORCE, TO EXTEND THE DURATION OF THE TASK FORCE FOR EIGHT MONTHS
13	FROM THE DATE OF APPOINTMENT OF A MAJORITY OF MEMBERS OF THE
14	TASK FORCE.
15	
16	WHEREAS, Resolution 2017-77 was adopted on October 25th, 2017 that created a
17	Municipal Drug Strategy Task Force to explore and recommend long-term solutions in a
18	Community Strategic Plan for addressing issues arising from persons struggling with problematic
19	drug and alcohol use; and
20	WHEREAS, the Task Force consists of twenty members appointed by the mayor with
21	the approval of the Governing Body; and
22	WHEREAS, transition in the administration of the City of Santa Fe slowed full
23	appointment of the Task Force, delaying the work of the Task Force; and
24	WHEREAS, Resolution 2017-77 specified that the Task Force should conclude its work
25	not more than eight months from the adoption of the initial Resolution, a time frame that has

1	since lapsed; and
2	WHEREAS, Resolution 2017-77 stated that the Governing Body may further extend the
3	work of the Task Force if such extension is needed.
4	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
5	CITY OF SANTA FE that the Municipal Drug Strategy (MDS) Task Force is hereby granted an
6	extension to complete the duties specified in Resolution 2017-77 of eight months from the date of
7	adoption of this Resolution.
8	PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 11th day of July, 2018.
9	
10	1
11	am
12	ALAN M. WEBBER, MAYOR
13	ATTEST:
14	
15	younde y. wig
16	VOLANDA Y. VIOIL, CITYCLERK
17	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
18	\mathcal{L}
19	- Eno france
20	GENO ZAMORA, INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	M/Legislation/Resolutions 2018/2018-48 MDS Task Force Time Extension